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Newsletter no. 16   Autumn Term – Friday 7th January 2022 

 

Wishing you all a Happy New Year 
 

You crown the year with your bounty, and your carts  
overflow with abundance.    Psalm 65:11     

 
 

Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
It was lovely to welcome you all back to school this week and during assemblies we have been 
talking about the New Year and new choices. The children shared some of their new year’s 
resolutions. It was lovely to hear some of their choices such as taking 
up golf, reading every day and taking more exercise. 
 
Please don’t forget our Little Wandle parent’s presentation next 
Tuesday 11th, starting at 2.35 pm in your child’s classroom. We aim to 
finish about 3.05 pm. This will be an opportunity to learn more about 
the phonics scheme and look at some of the new decodable books that 
you children will be reading. 
 
 
This term the children will be voting for class representatives for our School Council and Eco-
Council. Mrs Graham has kindly offered to run the Eco Council which will look at the ways we can 
work together to reuse, recycle, repair and respect our environment. I will be meeting the new 
school councillors shortly. 
 
Finally, the deadline of 15th January is fast approaching for applying for a school place for Year R 
and Year 3. Details on the next page. 
 
 
Best wishes to all 
Helen Szczepanski 
 
 

                                                   

 
 

Cake raffle winner!  
This week’s winner is Lottie in Dolphins 
 
Well done! Thank you to the Bewsey family for this 
week’s wonderful cake. 
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DATES TO REMEMBER 
SPRING TERM 2022 

Tuesday 11th January - Little Wandle Phonics Workshop for parents/carers 2.35 - 3.05 pm  

Friday 11th February – School finishes for HALF TERM break (Monday 14th – Friday 18th February) 

Monday 21st February – INSET DAY                 

Tuesday 22nd February – Return to School 

Thursday 10th March – SCIENCE DAY with Mad Marc, the Scientist, visiting in the morning. 

Friday 1st April – End of Term for Easter break   EARLY FINISH 1:30 pm                 

Tuesday 19th April – INSET DAY 

Wednesday 20th April – Return to School 

Monday 2nd May – BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 

Thursday 26th May – School finishes for half term    

Friday 27th May – INSET DAY before half term 

SUMMER TERM 2022 

Monday 6th June – Return to school 

Friday 22nd July – End of term for the summer   EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 


